

MAYOR
City of Midwest City, OK
100 N. Midwest Boulevard
Midwest City, OK 73110

Office: (405) 739-1209 mayor@MidwestCityOK.org www.midwestcityok.org

September 15, 2022

The Mayor and Council of the City of Midwest City recognize Councilmember Bana's First Amendment Right to express her opinions on issues in our community. Councilmember Bana's comments do not reflect the opinion of the City Council of the City of Midwest City and we have no further comments regarding the subject of the Councilmember's demonstration.

- Matt Dukes, Mayor of Midwest City